APPLICATION No:	EPF/2675/10
SITE ADDRESS:	71 Farm Hill Road Waltham Abbey Essex EN9 1NG
PARISH:	Waltham Abbey
WARD:	Waltham Abbey North East
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL:	Two storey side extension.
DECISION:	Granted Permission (With Conditions)

Click on the link below to view related plans and documents for this case: CLASS_CODE=PL&FOLDER1_REF=524214

- The development hereby permitted must be begun not later than the expiration of three years beginning with the date of this notice.
- 2 Materials to be used for the external finishes of the proposed development, shall match those of the existing building, unless otherwise agreed in writing by the Local Planning Authority.

APPLICATION No:	EPF/0054/11
SITE ADDRESS:	Land Rear of 66 -70 Western Road Nazeing Essex EN9 2QQ
PARISH:	Nazeing
WARD:	Lower Nazeing
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL:	Proposed 2 no. three bedroom detached two storey houses with integral garages and parking fronting Wheelers Close.
DECISION:	Refused Permission

Click on the link below to view related plans and documents for this case:

http://plannub.enpingforestdc.gov.uk/AniteIM websearch/ExternalEntryPoint.aspx2SEARCH_TYPE=18DOC_CLASS_CODE=PL8EQLDER1_REF=524464

REASONS FOR REFUSAL

- The proposed new dwellings, by reason of their location on the site, in an area of varying ground levels, and their height, bulk and design are over dominant and incongruous, and therefore have an unacceptable impact on the character and appearance of the street scene contrary to policy DBE1 and CP2 of the adopted Local Plan and Alterations.
- The proposed new dwellings, by reason of their height, bulk and design would comprise a cramped development on this restricted plot and would have an adverse impact on the appearance of the street scene contrary to policy DBE 1 and CP2 of the adopted Local Plan and Alterations.
- The proposed new dwellings, by reason of their location, height and bulk would have an adverse impact on the visual outlook and loss of sunlight in the morning of the neighbouring properties at 7 and 9 Wheelers Close, contrary to policy DBE 2 of the adopted local plan and alterations.

APPLICATION No:	EPF/0512/11
SITE ADDRESS:	Land adj 58 Shooters Drive Nazeing Essex EN9 2QD
PARISH:	Nazeing
WARD:	Lower Nazeing
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL:	Erection of three bedroom dwelling. (Revised application)
DECISION:	Granted Permission (With Conditions)

Click on the link below to view related plans and documents for this case:

http://planpub.eppingforestdc.gov.uk/AnitelM.websearch/ExternalEntryPoint.aspx?SEARCH_TYPE=1&DOC_CLASS_CODE=PL&FOLDER1_REF=526365_

- 1 The development hereby permitted must be begun not later than the expiration of three years beginning with the date of this notice.
- 2 No development shall have taken place until details of the types and colours of the external finishes have been submitted to and approved by the Local Planning Authority in writing prior to the commencement of the development. The development shall be implemented in accordance with such approved details.
- Notwithstanding the provisions of the Town and Country Planning General Permitted Development Order 1995 as amended (or any other order revoking, further amending or re-enacting that order) no development generally permitted by virtue of Part 1, Class B shall be undertaken without the prior written permission of the Local Planning Authority.
- 4 No development shall take place, including site clearance or other preparatory work, until full details of both hard and soft landscape works (including tree planting) and implementation programme (linked to the development schedule) have been submitted to and approved in writing by the Local Planning Authority. These works shall be carried out as approved. The hard landscaping details shall include, as appropriate, and in addition to details of existing features to be retained; proposed finished levels or contours; means of enclosure; car parking layouts; other minor artefacts and structures, including signs and lighting and functional services above and below ground. The details of soft landscape works shall include plans for planting or establishment by any means and full written specifications and schedules of plants, including species, plant sizes and proposed numbers /densities where appropriate. If within a period of five years from the date of the planting or establishment of any tree, or shrub or plant, that tree, shrub, or plant or any replacement is removed, uprooted or destroyed or dies or becomes seriously damaged or defective another tree or shrub, or plant of the same species and size as that originally planted shall be planted at the same place, unless the Local Planning Authority gives its written consent to any variation.

- The parking areas shown on the approved plan shall be provided prior to the first occupation of the development and shall be retained free of obstruction for the parking of residents and visitors vehicles.
- No development shall take place until details of levels have been submitted to and approved by the Local Planning Authority showing cross-sections and elevations of the levels of the site prior to development and the proposed levels of all ground floor slabs of buildings, roadways and accessways and landscaped areas. The development shall be carried out in accordance with those approved details.
- All construction/demolition works and ancillary operations, including vehicle movement on site which are audible at the boundary of noise sensitive premises, shall only take place between the hours of 08.00 to 17.30 Monday to Friday and 08.00 to 13.00 hours on Saturday, and at no time during Sundays and Public/Bank Holidays unless otherwise agreed in writing by the Local Planning Authority.

APPLICATION No:	EPF/0520/11
SITE ADDRESS:	Richmonds Farmhouse Parsloe Road Epping Upland Epping Essex CM16 6QB
PARISH:	Epping Upland
WARD:	Broadley Common, Epping Upland and Nazeing
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL:	Resiting of Old Granary. Removal of dilapidated plant pool room and garden store and erection of replacement plant/pool room and garden store building. Removal of brickwork building with corrugated metal roof. Erection of car port/log store and hard standing.
DECISION:	Granted Permission (With Conditions)

Click on the link below to view related plans and documents for this case:

http://planpub.eppingforestdc.gov.uk/AnitelM.websearch/ExternalEntryPoint.aspx?SEARCH_TYPE=1&DOC_CLASS_CODE=PL&FOLDER1_REF=526386

- 1 The development hereby permitted must be begun not later than the expiration of three years beginning with the date of this notice.
- The proposed development shall only be used as ancillary accommodation for the existing dwellinghouse and shall not be occupied as a unit separately from the dwelling known as Richmonds Farmhouse.
- There shall be no doors installed on the cart lodge at any time.

APPLICATION No:	EPF/0521/11
SITE ADDRESS:	Richmonds Farmhouse Parsloe Road Epping Upland Epping Essex CM16 6QB
PARISH:	Epping Upland
WARD:	Broadley Common, Epping Upland and Nazeing
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL:	Grade II listed building application for the resiting of Old Granary. Removal of dilapidated plant pool room and garden store and erection of replacement plant/pool room and garden store building. Removal of brickwork building with corrugated metal roof. Erection of car port/log store and hard standing.
DECISION:	Granted Permission (With Conditions)

Click on the link below to view related plans and documents for this case:

http://planpub.eppingforestdc.gov.uk/AnitelM.websearch/ExternalEntryPoint.aspx?SEARCH_TYPE=1&DOC_CLASS_CODE=PL&FOLDER1_REF=526387

- The works hereby permitted must be begun not later than the expiration of three years, beginning with the date on which the consent was granted.
- Samples of the types and details of colours of all the external finishes shall be submitted for approval in writing by the Local Planning Authority prior to the commencement of the development, and the development shall be implemented in accordance with such approved detail.
- Additional drawings that show details of proposed new window, doors, eaves, verges and cills by section and elevation at scales between 1:20 and 1:1 as appropriate, shall be submitted to and approved by the LPA in writing prior to the commencement of any works.
- Prior to the commencement of any works or demolition hereby granted consent, details of a programme of building recording by a person or body first agreed to by the Local Planning Authority shall be submitted to and approved in writing by the Local Planning Authority. Thereafter, the approved programme of building recording and analysis shall be fully implemented prior to the demolition of works being completed.

APPLICATION No:	EPF/0811/11
SITE ADDRESS:	Richmond Farm Parsloe Road Epping Upland Epping Essex CM16 6QB
PARISH:	Epping Upland
WARD:	Broadley Common, Epping Upland and Nazeing
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL:	Construction of single detached dwelling. (Revised application)
DECISION:	Refused Permission

Click on the link below to view related plans and documents for this case: http://planpub.eppingforestdc.gov.uk/AniteIM.websearch/ExternalEntryPoint.aspx?SEARCH_TYPE=1&DOC_CLASS_CODE=PL&FOLDER1_REF=527485

REASON FOR REFUSAL

- The site is within the area identified in the Epping Forest District Local Plan as Metropolitan Green Belt. The proposal constitutes inappropriate development and is harmful to the purposes of including land in the Green Belt contrary to the Government advice contained in PPG2 and Policy GB2A of the Adopted Local Plan and Alterations. There are no very special circumstances that outweigh the harm of the proposal to the Metropolitan Green Belt.
- Due to the importance of this open space between Harlow Town and the historic buildings at Richmonds Farm, further residential development in this location would be harmful to the setting of the adjacent Listed Building, contrary to Policies CP2 and HC12 of the Adopted Local Plan and Alterations and National Planning Guidance contained within PPS5.

APPLICATION No:	EPF/0532/11
SITE ADDRESS:	Roydon Pumping Station Harlow Road Roydon Essex CM19 5HF
PARISH:	Roydon
WARD:	Roydon
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL:	Proposed process building.
DECISION:	Deferred

Click on the link below to view related plans and documents for this case: http://planpub.eppingforestdc.gov.uk/AniteIM.websearch/ExternalEntryPoint.aspx?SEARCH_TYPE=1&DOC_CLASS_CODE=PL&FOLDER1_REF=526426

Members determined to defer this item in order to seek further information regarding noise, hardsurfacing around the area of the wheel wash and for information regarding water run-off and its effect on Roydon Lodge Chalet Estate.

APPLICATION No:	EPF/0686/11
SITE ADDRESS:	Oaklands Low Hill Road Roydon Harlow Essex CM19 5JN
PARISH:	Roydon
WARD:	Roydon
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL:	Detached summer house.
DECISION:	Granted Permission (With Conditions)

Click on the link below to view related plans and documents for this case:

http://planpub.eppingforestdc.gov.uk/AniteIM.websearch/ExternalEntryPoint.aspx?SEARCH_TYPE=1&DOC_CLASS_CODE=PL&FOLDER1_REF=526995

- The development hereby permitted must be begun not later than the expiration of three years beginning with the date of this notice.
- 2 Materials to be used for the proposed summer house, shall match those as detailed on the application form received 31st March 2011.
- The proposed summer house shall only be used as ancillary to the existing dwellinghouse and shall not be occupied as a unit separately from the dwelling known as Oaklands, or be used for any business or commercial use.